

JOHN BEL EDWARDS
GOVERNOR

State of Louisiana

THOMAS F. HARRIS SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE OF CONSERVATION

RICHARD P. IEYOUB
COMMISSIONER OF CONSERVATION

March 31, 2023

Joshua Bradley Eagle US 2, LLC (E208) 1300 PPG Drive Westlake, LA, 70669

Re: Approval of Amended Microseimic Array related to Compliance Order No. IMD 2022-027

Sulphur Mines Salt Dome, Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Dear Mr. Bradley:

The Injection and Mining Division (IMD) of the Office of Conservation has received and reviewed the March 30, 2023, submission to address the requirements of the 1st Supplement to Compliance Order No. IMD 2022-027. IMD hereby approves the following plans:

1. The "Plan to Install Micro-Seismic Monitoring at Sulphur Mines Salt Dome: Proposal for Revised Seismic Station Locations" as submitted on March 30, 2023.

Implementation of the approved plans should begin as soon as practicable. Please note that the other plans submitted to fulfill the 1st Supplement to Compliance Order No. IMD 2022-027 and not explicitly listed above are still under review by this office.

The Commissioner of Conservation reserves the right to require further investigative and remediation actions as may be deemed necessary, including but not limited to modifications of these approved plans as data become available during plan implementation.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Corey Shircliff at (225) 342-5586 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Yours very truly,

Richard P. Ieyoub

Commissioner of Conservation

Stephen H. Lee, Director Injection & Mining Division

F:\OoC\Common\Sulphur Mines\CO IMD 2022-027 & Supplement\1st Supp to CO No. IMD 2022-027 & Response\Westlake CO Supp Order Partial Plan Approval 3-21-23.docx